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GATE SHOWN IS OPTIONAL, STANDARD MODEL IS WITH CHAIN 
 

KeeHatch® Mightylight KHML3054 
this model is attached to the counter flashing, KeeHatch in Aluminum 
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Kee Lite®  
133C plug 
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Pipe 
Posts 
Rails 
Rails 

 

 
Size 
42” 
45” 
69” 

 
#Q 
1 
1 
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16 
16 
1 
1 

 
Item 

3/16" Chain 
“S” hook 
Quick link 
Fastclip 

3/8” x 1 ¼” bolts 
Product Label 
Warranty Card 

 
Size 
39" 

 
 

 

 

 

Tools Needed Using RailingReady® Roof Hatches & Mounting to Counter Flashing 
• wrench to tighten bolts to Fastclip 
• torque wrench 
• 5/16" hex key to tighten Kee Klamp® set screws  
• bolt cutter to remove excess chain 
• drill and bit will be required if hatch is not RailingReady, hardware is not provided for curb mounting 
 

INSTALLATION 
STEP 1   hold L161-7 against counter flashing, slide fastclip over L161 & behind counter flashing, bolt fast clip 
STEP 2   slide 178-7 onto top rails at exit point and torque to 29 foot pounds  
STEP 3   insert pre-assembled posts into L161-7’s, torque set screws to 29 foot pounds 

STEP 4   insert top and mid rails into L135-77 & 121-7, torque set screws to 29 foot pounds, cut off excess pipe 

STEP 5   install chain, “S” hook, quick link & L84-7 plugs 
 

 

RailingReady® is a trademark of The Safety Rail Source, KeeHatch® is a trademark of Kee Safety  

 


