





## GATE SHOWN IS OPTIONAL, STANDARD MODEL IS WITH CHAIN

KeeHatch® *Mightylight* KHML3054 this model is attached to the counter flashing, KeeHatch in Aluminum

<u>#Q</u>	Kee Lite®	<u>#Q</u>	<u>Pipe</u>	<u>Size</u>	<u>#Q</u>	Item	<u>Size</u>
8	133C plug	4	Posts	42"	1	3/1 <del>6" Ch</del> ain	39"
2	121-7	2	Rails	45"	1	"S" hook	
4	L135-77	2	Rails	69"	1	Quick link	
4	L161-7				16	Fastclip	
2	178-7				16	3/8" x 1 1/4" bolts	
					1	Product Label	
					1	Warranty Card	

## Tools Needed Using RailingReady® Roof Hatches & Mounting to Counter Flashing

- wrench to tighten bolts to Fastclip
- torque wrench
- 5/16" hex key to tighten Kee Klamp® set screws
- · bolt cutter to remove excess chain
- drill and bit will be required if hatch is not RailingReady, hardware is not provided for curb mounting

## **INSTALLATION**

- STEP 1 hold L161-7 against counter flashing, slide fastclip over L161 & behind counter flashing, bolt fast clip
- STEP 2 slide 178-7 onto top rails at exit point and torque to 29 foot pounds
- STEP 3 insert pre-assembled posts into L161-7's, torque set screws to 29 foot pounds
- **STEP 4** insert top and mid rails into L135-77 & 121-7, torque set screws to 29 foot pounds, cut off excess pipe
- **STEP 5** install chain, "S" hook, quick link & L84-7 plugs

